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- Survey: Client Satisfaction Survey (copy - September21 2012)
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Please select the county in w |ch you prowde careto chlldren

Please selectthe: county in wh|ch you provide care to children.

Nale. - . P L O : Co Couhf' Pefcent% - . Statistics. .

Alachua (C|rcmt8) C o ‘ 0 0.0% Total Responses 176
Baker (Circuit 8) o ‘ : : 0 0.0% ‘ , ,
Bay: (Circuit 14) ¢ 0.0%
Bradford (Circuit 8) 0 0.0%
Brevard (Circuit 18) 0 0.0%

- Broward (Local Licensing) -0 0.0%
Calhoun (Circuit 14) -0 0.0%
Charlotte (Circuit 20) 0 0.0%
Citrus (Circuit 5) 0 0.0%
Clay (Circuit 4) 0 0.0%
Collier (Circuit 20) 0 0.0%
Columbia (Circuit 3) - 0 0.0%
DeSoto (Circuit 12) 0 . 00%
Dixie (Circuit 3) 0 00%

. Duval (Circuit 4) - 0 0.0%

Escarnbia (Circuit 1) 0 00%
Hagler (Circuit 7) 0 0.0%

_ Franklin (Circuit 2) 0 00%
Gadsden (Circuit 2) 0 0.0%
Gilchrist (Circuit 8) 0 00%
Glades (Circuit 20) 0 0.0%
Gulf (Cll’CUIt 14) 0 0.0%

' Hamllton (Clrcwt 3) 0 0.0%

- Hardee (Circuit 10) 0 0.0%

~ Hendry (Circuit 20) 0 0.0%:
Hernando (Circuit5) 0 0.0%
Highlands (Circuit 10) 0 0.0%
Hillshorough (Local Licensing) 0 0.0%

~ Holmes (Circuit 14) 0 0.0%

Indian River (Circuit 19) 0 00%

Jackson (Circuit-14) 0 0.0%




. :0;0%1, e

JerSON (GGt 2) = e 0
Lafayette (Circuit 3) 0 00%
 Lake (Circuit5) 0 00%
Lee (Circuit 20) 0 00%
Leon (Circviit 2) 0 0.0%
Levy (Circuit 8) 0 00%
Liberty (Circuit2) 0 00%
Madison (Circuit 3) 0 00%
Manatee (Circuit 12) 0 00%
Marion (Circuit5) 0 00%
Martin (Circuit 19) 0 00%
Miami-Dade (Circuit 11) 0 0.0%
Monroe (Circuit 16) 0 0.0%
. Nassau (Circuit 4) 0 0.0%

" Okaloosa (Circuit 1) 0 0.0%
Okeechobee (Circuit 19) 0 0.0%
Orange (Circuit9) 0 00%
Osceola (Circuit 9) ‘ 0 0.0%

" Palm Beach (Local Licerising) 0 00%
" Pasco (Circuit 6) o 0 0:0%
Pinéllas (Local Licensing) R 176 100‘.0%
Polk (Circuit 10) o ' 0 0.0%
' Putham (Circuii 7 0 » 0.0%
Santa Rosa (Circuit i) ‘ 0 0.0%
‘ 'Séréso_fa (Local Licensing) 0 00%
Seminole (Circuit 18) 0 0.0%
St. Johns (Circiit 7) 0 0.0%
" .. St.Lucie (Circuit 19) 0 0.0%
 Sumter (Circuit 5) 0 00%
SuWaneey(Circuit 3) 0 0.0%

" Taylor (Crrcuit3) 0 00%
Union (Circuit 8) 0 00%
Volusia (Circuit 7). 0 00%
Wakulla (Circuit 2) 0 00%
Walton (Circut 1) 0 00%

0 0.0%

" Washington (Circuit 14)

Please‘Select the type of child care program in which you provide child care.
. Other1.1% . :

N - .. . . o
Licensed Family Day Caré Horme 40.9% Licensed.Child Care Facility 44.9%

Large Family Child Care Home 5.7% Schod-age Child Care Program 7.4%

Please selectthe type of child care brog_r_am in which you provide child care.



. -Statistics

'Value""-f'ff B Count Percent% = :
Licensed Child Care Facrllty ' 79 . 449% - TotalResponses - 176
School-age Child Care Program 13 - T4% R ' B

Large Family Child Care Home 10 57%

Licensed Family Day Care Home - 72. 40.9%
- Registered Family Day Care Home 0 0.0%

Other . 2 11%
Was your child care program licensed for the first time durlng the last 12
months?.
I~ Yes 11.9%
NoS&l%

Was your Chl|d care program Ircensed for the flrstnme during the Iast 12 months’>

Valie Sl T e T B Count _Percent%' Statisiics S
- Yes ' 21 11.9% Total Responses 176

No

155 88.1%

For each statement below, please select the optlon that best describes your experience wrth the |nma|

(7’/ hcensmg process
§

 Swongly Agree NeutraIDlsagreeS

gly

. . . Responses :
/ L v , R : agreé - disagree -
¢ ql '?) Atthe t|me of initial application, Iwas glven the approprlate paperwork | 66.7% ’zas%. 4.8% : ; 0.0% . 0.0% - 21 -
and information about. my child care program. } (S T A o . 0 8
Bq L‘ The paperwork and information | recelved from the child care regulatlon 52.4% i38.1% 9. 5% 0.0% bfl'o.o% ' 2
. office was clear and easy to understand N B 2 P o .0
ESL)\ "! " “The child care regulauon offlce responded timely when i requested o ‘47.6% f42.9%’ 9,5%j 0.0% ‘l ‘0.0% i 51
|nformat|on or assmtance S 2 : 0 0 o
I was treated with courtesy and respect during my mterachon wnh the 61_9% 138.1% 0.0% 0.0%  0.0% ’21
0 0 :

qU{ {9 o ‘ ch|Id care regulatmn office.

P13 8 ' 0
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N5
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100



Dunng the last year d|d you apply to renew your chlld care Ilcense’? '
: No 6.3% :

Yes 938%

Durlng the Iast year d|d you apply to renew your child care Ilcense’? ‘

Value’ B I TR SR B ~T,Count Pefcent% . Stafistics S
Yes: - - L 185 '93.8% . Total Responses 176

N S 1 6.3%

EN

. For each statement below please select the optron that best descnbes your expenence with the license - Q‘ N
8(3&0/ /“ renewal process : o . 3
T Strongly Stro}negReSbonS:eS:.

. . ) Agree NeutralDlsagree
‘ C . : agre dis agree ;
qg ;‘)-*' At the time of ||cense renewal Iwa.s given the approprlate paperwork and 66, 1% 29.1% 2.4% : 2 4% 0.0% - 165 e 0{5’. L
0\% ¢ ’).z lnformauon about renewing the Ilcense for my child care program. o109 48 P4 '_ 4 o0 ’
The paperwork and information | received from the child care regulauon 157 s% 33 9% 5 5% : 3.0% o,o%_ 168 S ‘11 ; t;'
Q. _ office was clear and easy to understand. 9% f 5 9 o5 0
6 \ )/ ‘The chlld care regulatlon office responded hmely when I requested = 55.8% ;33.3%‘10.3%2 0.6% : 0.0% w R C‘( , l
S information or assistance. 92 8 - 17 © 1 0 0 . R b
O\q ‘(0 I was treated wrth courtesy and respect during my interaction with the chlld 63 0% 29.1% 5. 5% . 1.8% f; 0.6% - 6\‘)\ ) ‘
: - care regulatlon office. 104 048 9 too3 1 T o

For each statement below please select the option that best describes your expenence with the child care -
Ilcensmg counselor durmg the on-site mspectrons of your Chlld care program

Strongly Agree NeutraIDrsagree g ly

o : - L L . . Responses
- L : : - o : agree .~ dlsagree Bl i
Q’l H The Ilcensmg counselor conducted athorough on-snte inspection of my {72,7%:25; 6% 17%  0.0% C0.0% 0 176 - . 6“8 ,5
cee - child care program. 128 4 3. 0 0 :
- O\U\j “The Ilcensmg counselor fairly applied the state's laws, rules and- 164.2%29.0% 4.0% 2.3% . 0.6% 176 v O\%e 9\
a regulations while conducting inspections. .13 Bl 7T 41
- q%‘.f’ The licensing counselor respected the routine of my child care program 71.0% 25.0% 1.7% . 1.1% 11% v qé
o *-during the inspections. D125 44 03 2 -1 2
C\CD ¢ \ The Ilcensmg counselorwas courteous and professional during the  175,6% 21.0% 2.3% . 1.1% - 0.0% 176" : 6 ‘0
_ : . .inspection process. , o188 87 4 . 2 0 0 . : q
(}Hﬂ When the licensing counselor completed each inspection, | had the 168.2% '29.0% zs% 0.0% 0.0% t7s _ _' - Oﬂ b5
’ opportunity to review the inspection report and ask questions. £0120. 0 B1 5 L0 0 R
. o When | asked questions or requested information about the inspections, ' o , I P
CM C‘ the licensing counselor was helpful and provided information that was 571"0% 23.3% 4.5%  0.6%  0.6% Loa7e qr’tvb

125 0 4. 8 1
clear and easy to understand. ; : v :



e

5.8

a4

Durrng the mspectlons of your chlld care program wrthm the past year were
g there any findings of noncompliance? ‘

Yes 42.0%

No 58.0%

Durrng the inspections of your child care program wrthln the past year, were there any frndmgs of
noncomphance’> ‘

Value- CL T e e Count . Percent% - Statistics

“Yes L j o 74 421%  TotalResponses - 176

No - R, 102 580%

Please answer the: foIIowrng quesuons regardmg the findings of noncomplrance that were rdenhfred durrng '&,\[ﬁ
mspectlon(s) of your Chlld care program . Q

‘ Yes  No Responses qf‘

- » - : 9
Did the Iicensing counselor clearly explain and document the findings of noncompliance? 97 3%2.7 % .

74
72 2 PR
Did the licensing counselor provude adequate techmcal asswtance on correcting the findings of 95, 9% 4.1% 74 qg Ol
noncomplnance’> , o oot - i
Did you interact wrth the child care regulation supervisor at any time durlng
the pastyear?
Yes—during the licensing process only. 5.7%
. L Yes~during the on-site inspeeﬁm process.only. 14.2%
- N0 29.5% o S
Yes—during both the licensing and on-site
Did you interact with the child care regulatlon supervisor at any time durmg the pastyear'?
: ,-Value R IR T e -7 “Count Percent% ‘Staistics _
L Yes--during the licensing process only. ; 10 57% . TotalResponses 176
Yes--during the on-site rnspectron process only o 25 142%
. Yes--during both the Ilcensmg and on-site |nspect|on processes , 89 50.6%

No : , - 52 29.6%

For each statement below please select the option that best descrlbes your experience wrth the child-care
regulatIon supervrsor C



S e s R ol R : stongly Agree NeutraIDlsagree ‘wongly Responses Q &
- : : agree disagree
‘ The superwsor res ponded timely when I requested informationor | 62.9% 32.3% 4 3% o,o% ' ) O;O% s Q 5 2
assistance. : : 78 , 40 8 o 0 . 0 .
The supervrsor was-helpful when | requested. |nformat|on or 65.3% ‘130.6%; 4.0% ﬁ‘-0.0_% S 0.0% . L '1'24 g qsi(,l\
asmstance ’ P81 38...5 + 0 ., 0 Lo
I was ﬁeated with courtesy and respect durmg my interaction wnh 70.2% fzs,o%‘g 24% . 0.8% = 16% 124 . 0\ g ‘ 1.

-the supervisor. 87 18 .3 1 2

" Did you have concerns during any part ofthe Ilcensmg oron- srte |nspect|on
processes?

Yes-dunng the licensing prooess only. 5.1%
Yes-during the on-site inspection process only. 2. 3%

Yes—-during beth the licensing and on-site
inspection processes. 5.1%

No 87.5%

\S’k bﬂd Dld you have concerns durlng any part of the Ilcensmg or on-site lnspectlon processes7
;S\ & o : .

. Value ) : : Count Percent % Staus fics :
Yes--durlng the Ilcensmg process only 9 - 51%- ‘ Total Responses 176
-~ Yes--during the on-site |nspectlon process only '4 . 23% . k v ‘
" Yes--during both the Ilcensrng and on-site inspection precesses. - 9 5.1%

"No 154 87.5%

Did you report your concern(s) to someone in your local child care regulation.
- office? ;

No 31.8%

Yes 68.2%

/ “Value S S e Count Percent% Statistics AR
. ; 22

(03\(1 Yes v o .15 '68.2% Total Responses
' 7 31.8% I



Were your concems resolved to your satisfaction? -

© No26.7%

- Yes 73.3%

Vere your concerns resolved to your satrsfacmn’?

" Value' e T }_f 0 .. Count ' Percent% - Statmcs

Yes T o 733% Total Responses 15

No L A 26T%

If you have additional comments regarding your concerns and/or how they were resolved, please provide
them in the space below.

- Count . 'Response

1 . notatthis time.
""" was helped
j we have a FANTASTIC Ircensrng mspector

; the ages of the' Chlld or each child that i shall care for, that were resolved and i understand it more thanks

R R R R

; ThIS was a .case with my background check, how there was a charge on my file and when Itried to find out about what

. this was all about Iwas denied any answers to any of my questions by the supervisor.over my licensed speaialist. As if |
~ hadno rlght to know what was being held agarnst me. I had to research this whole srtuatlon myself to correct the
problem.

1 Without writing the actual incident that occured wrth an rnspector S unprofessronal behavror, we were treated unfairly,

_ . unbelieved and that was the end of the discussion. They seem to workas a trght knit protective group. Protective of

‘ each ather. Truth however is most |mportant .

Your feedback is |mportant to us. If you have additional comments or suggestions as to what the Child Care :
Regulation Oﬂ‘rce can do to improve our services, please provide them in the space below.

VC_ount: Response -

1 AII the license specralrst that | have spoke to are always helpful and pleasent to speak to
© Child Care Regulatron Offrce is doing excellent ]Ob

;7 Completely satrsfred

- Consistency is rmportant and sometrmes lacking

: Contrnue to treat providers with respect and things will be agreeableI

“ Everything was fine. .

: Have more people workmg wrth provrders lrke Mrs L|II|e Banks. She treats you with respect.
*"lam very satisfied, they are courteous and very helpful.

;" lam very thankful to have my facility in'PineIIasCounty.

 I'think Pinellas County should have monthly meetings with Directors.

7 M sayyou aII are during a godd job vvith us keeping us Focus.

Rk R R R R R BRR B R

- No suggestions at this time.




B R.R R B P R R R R R KR

. None at this time- . : .

T Provrde scholarshrps to help provrders wrth materials and supplres for start-up.

Specralrst need to be fair and consistent.

The good moral character form is confusing to fill out

There is always room for growth We are very pleased with the PCLB and our specralrst
They are and have beenii |n my oprnron for the Iast 20 years.. Yhankyou fora ]0b weIl done
:, You'do a Grrreat Jobl ~) ‘

no

- none at this time

-hotat thrs time

' o comments, everythlng is good

"ok i : :

vl have been in two facrlrtres and had renewalsdone and never felt mtrmrdated or any hostrllty She was courteous and
: answered all (questions asked of her. -

 We are a team working together to make the child-care center a better place for the chrldren It should notbe a fearful
! thlng to see you Il a coming lookmg to see what you can find wrong.

. lam very pleased to work with Hope Williams now. She was so. helpful fair, and understandrng She took much of the
i stress regardmg regulatrons and |nspect|on away. Shes greatl

We have been extremely pleased with licensing in the past year or two They seem to be more in- tuned with realrstrc

applrcatron of the rules and regulations rather than "out to catch" somethrng which is how we have felt at times during
the past. :

© we need to try to help out E L. C and make changes We frII we should not have to carry Insurance on them that would
o help and save money as well. They should have to do the same as the Ircence Broad Rule.
~ As'lam new to Pinellas County, | needed a lot of technical asrstance and Mary Jane Elder and Jorre Massarsky have

been wonderful, helpful and understanding as I navigate this new territory. They definitely have the best interest of
-“children at heart and are not just looking to make arbitrary citations without first explaining the process. I could not be

: _running such a successful center without their help.

. lwould like to have quarterly or bi monthly meetings to discuss any changes comrng down oron the works lwould also

- like a phone call or email to check if I recerved the changes that were sent via mail to me...

1 : ifonly for license renewal i thank we should know when you are coming out..even if chrldren are not in care,

1 loveitthat inspector never comes the day before a holiday-maybe just corncrdence but it is always SO very busy just . “

before a holiday . . - , A
-+ Just wanted to say Thank You to the Prnellas County. Llcense Board for therr contrnued effort to HELP, not cntrcrze us on -
- our darly efforts to be the best centers we can be. : -
- All child care centers and homes should be inspected by the Health Department/DCF for consrstency When local
© agencies inspect there seems to be a good old boy mentalrty And as they work with centers throughout the years many
- of them patronize child care workers :
' Eliminate the need to sign some papers when nothing has changed Some documents should be signed upon
employment and thereafter only when there has been a revision or you-change jobs. i
i lwould definitely like to see the licensing dept come in with a positive approach. There is aways a negative vibe that -
- goes through the building during a visit. The teachers have sard they would lrke to get a small acknowledgement for o
: what they are doing. » -
:-1have been in the child care field for over 30 years, and feel that the way the frnes are |ssued is ridiculous. lfeel frnes
: should go into effect but not at the way they are issued now. Very upseting! ) :
¢ Ithink the State of Florida should requrre the same regulation as Pinellas County does seems it would be beneficial if
all centers had to comply to the same regulations.

¢ Veteran PCLB Ilcensrng specralrsts often misinterpret state and Iocal laws and regulatrons Veteran provrders are

baffled by the inconsistencies among specialists during inspections. Many of us know the REAL definitions and interpret

- them properly, as the state meant them. We have providers in Pinellas that continually work with state legislators, as
_ - . well'as local commissioners, to make sure we are understanding our laws, rules and regs.Why can't PCLB get their .
" Homes" Licensing specialists trained properly? One in particular has been there for decades; and continually -

miscontrues regs. She has also been caught lying in court when called in to testify against a provider whose license
was being questioned. Why is-she still employed at PCLB. Local attorneys-even know her reputation. The new director is

- wonderful.let's clean up the “crew”, please!
" The |nprovement could be that if you have an animal and you know they have been tagged and immunizations and: the

paper work was mrss place that you should be allowed to call the vet and the vet give the inspector the correct



T "5"rnformat|on drrectly to them over the phone should be good as long as they know it is the vet and can see other paper S
N workthat has been up to date.

. There is one issue that all provrders have concerns about and that is the lack of calls from people seekrng chrldcare

- People Iookrng for childcare seem to be unaware that Home daycares-are available to them. They think they only have

. centers available to them or unlicensed caregivers. I have had people tell me when they have requested a list of

? providers they are-directed to centers: and not homes. Also people have told me that to much personal information i is

. been asked of them when requesting a list. People do not feel comfortable giving their employer information or

. information’ about their children. They get discuraged and turn-to unlicensed people to watch their kids. | have been -
licensed for 18  years and over the last 6 years I have had to reley on my own ‘advertising to fill my. daycare spots.

" Because the provider list are not readidly made available to people. Years ago a bookwas printed with names and' -

. numbers of Home Daycares. that people could pick up in doctors offices and county buildings. Something like that would .

. be very helpful to providers and families seeking chrldcare People will be less inclined to seek out unlicensed
unsuperwsed homes : : :

? “Telephone services - needs to |mprove for the better. Responses to |nqurr|es needs to also i |mprove as far as
? tlmellness ¥ , : ,

* There should be a statute of Iirnitations on complaints exceptln the case of sexual abuse. If a person finds the offense.-

© to be of legitimacy then why would they wait to file a:noncompliance? I recently fired a staff member and then she called -+

*-in a complaint to the licensing agency about incidents that happened two months prior. It was a waste of time for the

" | CPland licensing specialist over a disgruntled employee. | think reports should be made within 30 days. f it is serious
; enough to warrant mvestrgatron then notmcatlon should happen immediately but in the interest of unforeseen reasons
;30 days should be more than enough trme '

_ IRECENTLY BOUGHT OVER 1000.00 NEW CARPET THRU MY HOME WE DONT WEAR SHOES ATALLNO -
. EXCETIONS,MY CHILDCARE PARENTS RESPECT THAT AND TAKE SHOES OFF WHEN THEY. COME IN AS BABIES
 CRTAWL ON THIS FLOORAND DONT WANTANYTHING TRACKED IN, | KINDLY ASKED IF SHE COULD REMOVER
:-SHOES HER REPLY WAS NO THATS UN SANITARY, WELL ITS HIGHLY- MORE UNSANITARY FOR DIRT TO BE
- TRACKED IN ION NEW CARPET WITH BABIES HERE,IM SORRY BUT THAT WAS JUST SO NOT RIGHT, ANY OTHER
- SPECIALIST WORKER ECT RESPECTS THIS AND FOLLOWS MY RULES..SO SHOULD LIC AS WELL..SO [HAVE
- PURCHASED SOME SHOE COVERS AND HOPE THEY WILL RESPECT THAT!

‘ With the changes in childcare all together daily it seems a new change daily. We are not informed are supported by-our
. lrcensmg local office directors. We are not backed up by those in whom we work with staff that are those who work with
- us closelyi sat in.a meeting with the director of pinellas county and sat in the face of the early coalition and saw them
do me wrongly, during the merge of the old to the new patsy badger she did nothing to help me when they were out
‘ rlghtly wrong. How are we helped by those who refused to help :

. they need to reconsider some regulations. Awall of a house is defrnrtely a barner to a pool no additional fencing should_
‘be needed all inspectors should be on the same page. each lnspector deflnes the rules a little dlfferently the rules have
L too much gray areas. : E :

5; The License Board Program staff seem more committed than ever to assist program with compliance & are movrng :
. away from the negatlve “enforcer" |mage of the past & |t is apprecrated

L i Irealize that change is-a part of chrld care and we need to change as we grow and Iearn but lwould I|ke to see
~ changes to regs one trme a year at the'same time each year so as a provider | would know when to look for the
o changes :
_ My non-co mplrance was due to an employees lost trarnrng cert. for 1 hour. Employee took onlrne trarnrng wrthln 1 hour
of non-compliance and submitted |t to licensing that same day. :

all though *l agree with the need for on site inspections, what I think is lacking is the over site and review of the childrens
« well being and that the emphasis seems to be solely'about the paper work that is on file at my home day care never
. does it seem be about the children in my care and their over all care and sense of well being..therefore lacking in the
: -human relatrons part of the |nspect|on :

. My Ilcensmg specralrst Chris Grybauskas has always been helpful and professronal Her Supervrsor Jorre Massarsky

is rude, condescending, unprofessional, and unkind. I'have spoken with her on-several occasions over the past two

o years, and her demeanor is always the same. She should not be working wrth the public in any capacrty, nor should she
E be representing the PCLB.

 Extremely minor subjective issues written up. It seems as though they have to find something to write you up for. After

, they do, there are reprecussions with other agencres that prevent accredldatron good cause exemptions for VPK
fundlng, etc.. It really stinks! : :

1 al of my experlence so far (2 years ) of belng Ircensed I have had no complaints. Thank you o

1 | Do not require more of Pinellas county than any other county Do not let ELC require so much and mterfere with our
- program for 3-5 hours per year just to receive 75% of market rate which is funds for the parents hot for us. Require

- 1 more of those parents not us. Respect our training and professronalrsm even though we are "a home". Recognize that

love and nurturrng |s as valuable as "book learning”.
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1 wThrs survey was’ based solely onmy Ilcensed specnahst from the Prnellas County Llcense Board not anyone from ELC

Have you ever visited the Department of Children and Fam:hes Child Care
Regulatron website (www.myflorida. com/chlldcare)’)

. N04 0%

= Yoc QA 04

Have you ever visited the Department of Children and Families' Chlld Care Regulanon website
(www myflonda com/chrldcare)? L

Value L o Count Percent% . -Statistics

Yes B ‘ 169 96.0% Total Responses 176
No : o : 7 40% : e
Did you find the information you were Iooklng for on the website?
. NIA2.4%
- Yes 94.7%
Did you find the information you were Iookmg foron the websrte”
Value e v . Count - Percentd%. . S"tatisy'ﬁc's o
Yes ‘ . , 160  947% - . TotalResponses . = 169
No ' ' : 5 30% ) g

NAL B R N 7/




Was the lnformatlon on the websne useful and/or |nformat|ve'>
. NlA4 1% .

L Yes 04.1%

~ Was the information on the website useful and/or informative? o
' - ' ' ‘ Count :VPefcent%f_ Siaustlcs

value R
Yes 159 941% - - Total Responses . 169
No 3. 18% -

7 41%

NA

Did you look at the provider profile information for your program?

- Yes 65.1%

Did you Iook atthe prowder proflle lnformatlon for your program’P
“Valite X ‘ . Count . Perceni% - Statistcs’ L
. ers 110 65.1% ~ -Total Responses 169
59 349% ’ ’

No

Was the provider profile information for your program displayed- accurately on
the website and consustentwnth your records? B

N/A34.9%

~ Yes 60.9%

No4.1%




Was the provrder protrle information for your program drsplayed accurately on the websrte and consrstent '
wrth your records? , _ _ : .
' : _ Count - P,ercent%' . -Stafistics. -

vValue e
Yes. 103 - 610% -TotalResponses . 169
No : , : k , 7 aw
NA o B9 349%

Were the inspection reports for your program drsplayed accurately on the
websrte and conS|stenIW|th your records?

N/AZ3.1%

Yes 63.3%

No 3.6%

Were the inspection reports for your. program drsplayed accurately on the websrte and consistent wrth your

records’>
" Count Percent%.  Statistics

‘va'lue'. ' :

~ Yes 107 - 633% - . ‘TotalResponses . 169
No ’ 6 3;6%' T A R .
NA s s

Have you contacted the Child Care Training Information Center within the last
year?

No 32.4%

Yes 67.6%

Have you contacted the Chrld Care Trarnmg Informatron Center within the last year’>
: : L count Percent% " Statistics ..

Value S . .
Yes. ue 67.6% " Total Responses . 176
57 - .34

No

For each statement below, please select the option that best describes your experlence wrth the Child Care
Trarnlng Information Center. :

s Strongly Anrea I\lér|trnlhi,canr'n'n$u’ongly Paehr\nenc'




WA gt , protne:

: AT AR DR Tagree L YT disagree

~ The amount of ume 1 had to wartfor my call to be answered byaChrId 33.3% 41.7%15.0% 7.5% | 2.5% 120, '
Care Tramrng lnformat:on Speclallstwas minimal. - . 40 Tos0 ¢ 18- 9 j 3 ,

The Specralrst treated me with courtesy and respect. e _; 495':% 425?% 6':% 0.&13% , o.(())% oom9

" The Speclallstdemonsn'ated awullmgness to assist me with my o 43,7%‘412% 8.4% 1.7% oo% D 119

_ “questions/concerns. : : 58 49 @ 10 2.0 -

_ The Specrallstwas knowledgeable and answered my quesuonslprovrded 46.2% “43._7%‘ 7.6%: 2.5% [ 0.0% 19

_ me with the information | needed. ” 5 52 | 9 | .3 . 0 . T

Irecelved the rnformauonlrequested in aumely manhner. 47.1% 39.5% 7.6% 5.9% . 0.0%. .- - u9.

56 4 9 | 7 i o0

Have you or a member of yOUr staff‘applied for a Staff Credential or Director-
~‘Credential (initial or renewal) within the past year?

Yes 38.6%

- Have you or a member of your staff apphed fora Staff Credentlal or Dlrector Credential (initial or renewal)
- within-the pastyear? j

Value ~ o R SRR Ry ©o - Count  Percent% Statistics

Yes : ‘ 68 38.6%  Total Responses = 176

N 108  614%

For each statement below, please select the option that best describes your experlence wnth the Staff
Credenual and/or Dlrector Credennal appllca’uon process

Strongly Agree NeutraIDlsagreeS gly Responses
agree disagree
The directions and |nformat|on on the Child Care Regulauon website for 138.2% 3&2% 17.6% 4.4% - 1.5% ! e
the application process were clear and easy to understand. ? 26 26 ; 12 ¢ 3 ; 1
The dlrecuons and |nformat|on on the appllcatlon were. clear and easy to 36 3% ~43,5% 8.8% 5.9% | 0'0% o o
understand. . . 25- 0 33 6 :: 4 L0
The amount of time | had to wait for my appltcatlon to-be processed was 35 8% 41 29%:16.2%:. 5%" 4,4%' C e
reasonable. . " - : 25 28 L 11043
The Chlld Care Trarnlng and Information- Center Specrallst was available to ! 35 3% 33,2% 23. 5% 1 5% 1,5% : éé
answer questions and provide assistance during the application process. | 24, ' 26 : 16 ;-1 . 1
_ 'When I needed assrstance or had quesuons the Specialist responded ina| 36 8% 35 3%26 5% 1. 5% 0.0%

: tlmelymanner » : L2524 018 1 . 0



Operator. of a large family child care home 6.8%

Operator of a family day care home 38.6%

My role'in,the child care program is:

__Owner and Qge[atalDlrecta of a child care

My role in the chrld care program rs

Owner of a child-care facility 5.7%

Oberator/Director of a child care facility 43.2% .

Count

‘Statistics .

-"Value * Percent% S
: Owner ofa chrld care facrlrty 10 5.7% - Total Responses 176
Operator/Drrector of a child care facrllty 76 43.2% S
Owner and Operato r/Dlrector of a child care facrllty 10 57%
Operator of a famrly day care home - 68 38.6%
Operator ofa large famrly child care home 12 68%
: My chrld care program has been operating for
- Less than 1 year 34%
15 years 14 2%
: More than Zoyears 33.5% -
6-10years 14.8%
16-20years 15.3% 11-15 years 18.8%
My chlld care program has been operatlng for _
_ ;Value ' : © count - Percent% " -Statistics - o
Less than 1year 6 3.4% Total Responses = 176
. 1-5years 25 14.2% Sum 19760 |
6-10 years 26 148% Avg. 88 -
 11-15 years 33  188% - StdDev .54
16 20 years 27 15.3% Max .16.0
By - ‘

More than 20 years ‘

- 335%




My child care program accepts enrollment of the followmg age groups (select
all that apply):

100 - -
) 80.7% . 818%

kindergarten)

. e 65.9%
' 54.6% : ;
: . 9
0 e : e : oy -
~Infants (Iess_ ! Age3 ' Age 5 (notin Schod-age Children Children
than 12 Kindergarten) children funded funded
months old) . through VPK through
: . (Vduntary Schod
Pre- Réadiness

My Chl|d care program accepts enrollment of the followrng age groups (select all that apply):

" URL Variable: sguid

" Count - ‘Respanse’

Value , Count Percent% - o Statlstlcs R
Infants (less than 12 months old) ~96 54.6% Total Responses 176
Agell 19 67.6%

- Age2 142 80‘-7%
" Ages3 S 144 818%
Age 4 185 76.7%
Age 5 (not in Krndergarten) 116 659%
'School -age children 72 409%
Chrldren funded through VPK (Voluntary Pre- klndergarten) 64 36.4%
Chrldren funded through School Readiness .83 47.2%
The capacity of my Chlld care program is:
More than 100 children 11.9%
: Less than 10 children 40.9%
51-100 children 30.1% —
26:50 children 80% -/ \- 1025 children 9.1%
The capacrty of my chrld care program is:

- Value : : " Count . (Perce'nt‘%".  Statistics
'Less than 10 chlldren 72 . 409% . Total 176
10-25 children - - 16 9.1% Responses N
26-50 children 14 80% ~  Sum 32210
51-100 children 53 301% . AV 389
More than 100 children =~ 21 119%  StdDev 168

o B s Max

510 - .




